## OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS 4 P. O. HOX 2088

RECEIVED

	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501						
	7 1.0.4. 1 AND OFFICE	REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE		APR 28 1980			
	OPERATOR	٨.	AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS				
<b>:</b> .	ARTESIA, OFFICE						
	The Petroleum Corporation						
	1440 Midland National Bank Tower, Midland, Texas 79701						
		Coson(s) for filing (Check proper box)					
	New Mell	Change in Transporter of:  Oil Dry Go	. n				
	Recompletion Change in Ownership	Castaghead Gas Conde	<b>声</b> 1				
	If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner.						
	ASSOCIATION OF WELL AND LEASE						
1.	Lease Name	I Wall No. 1 2-301 (40m), Inc. 100 ing.	Parkway West State, Federa				
	Parkway West Unit	8 (Morrow)	Sides, 7 success	State L3099			
	Unit Letter K: 1980 Feet From The South Line and 1980 Feet From The West						
	Line of Section 22 Township 19-S Range 29-E , NMFM, Eddy County						
			• •				
·.	Name of Authorized Transporter of Off	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	A.a. 633   637				
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Ca	singhead Gas 📉 or Dry Gas 🗀	Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)				
	El Paso Natural Gas Comp	1 7	P. O. Box 1492, El Paso	, IX /9999			
	If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	K 22 19S 29E	Yes	4-21-80			
	If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:  NA						
٠.	COMPLETION DATA OII Wall Gas Well New Well Workover Deepen Plug Back Same Resty, Diff. Rest						
	Designate Type of Completi-	on - (X) X	X	1			
	Date Spuddad	Date Compi. Reasy to Prod.	Total Dopth 11,675 ft.	P.B.T.O. 11,635 ft.			
	11-11-79	4-21-80	Top Oll/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth			
	Elevations (OF, RKS, RT, GR, etc.) 3292.7 GR	Morrow	11,298 ft.	11,100 ft. Depth Casing Shop			
	Perferations 11,240-244; 11,264-272; 11,298-310; 11,312-324 (t		total of 40 shots)	11,675 ft.			
	11,240-244; 11,264-272;	THRING, CASING, AN	O CEMENTING RECORD				
	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT			
	17-1/2"	13-3/8"	365 ft.	575 sx.			
	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	3096 ft.	1550 sx. 1200 sx.			
	7-7/8"	4-1/2"	11,675 ft. 11,100 ft.	1200 5x.			
•	TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume of load off and must be after recovery of total volume.						
	Data First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, Fung. 202)	2 60			
	Langth of Test	Tubing Preseure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size 805 1 2 12			
	Laudin or			Ges-MCF			
	Actual Pred. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water - Bbls.	1			
	5. EV						
	GAS WELL	Length of Test	Bbla. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Candensate			
	Actual Frod. Tool-MCF/D 184 MCF/D	24 hours	8.15	undetermined			
	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Presswe (shut-in) 2760 psi	Cosing Pressure (Shut-in) O psi	3/4"			
	gas flow meter	<u> </u>	OIL CONSERVA	TION DIVISION			
ા.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation		ΔPR 2.9.1				
			APPROVED				
Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belie			The second				
	The state of the s		SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT II				
			This form is to be filed in	compliance with RULE 1104.			
	VX (7/2.t.	Man J	1	manda for a nawly drilled or deeper			
	- A - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I	· · · · · · · ·	If this is a request for allowance by a tabulation of the deviation well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation with mile and the deviation of the deviation with mile and the deviation with mile and the deviation with mile and the deviation will be a second with the deviation of the deviation will be a second with the deviation of the deviation will be a second with the deviation of the deviation will be a second with the deviation of the deviation will be a second with the deviation of the deviation will be a second with the deviation of the deviation will be a second with the second will be a second with the deviation will be a second with the second				

District Engineer (Tale) 4-23-80

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allo able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for changes of ownwell name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition teperate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multipromotered wells.

RECEIVED

• • ,

**DEVIATION SURVEY** 

FOR JAMEST #8

FEB 27 1980

O. C. D ARTESIA, OFFICE

SECTION 22, T-19-S, R-29-E EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DEPTH (FEET)	DEVIATION (DEGREES)	DEPTH (FEET)	DEVIATION (DEGREES)
365	3/4	5250	2-1/4
680	3/4	5540	1
918	3/4	5750	1-1/4
1430	1/2	5960	3/4
1665	1/2	6096	1-1/4
1900	3/4	6300	1-1/2
2150	3/4	6600	1-3/4
2400	1/2	7008	3-1/4
2710	3/4	7230	3
3360	1-1/4	7500	1
3650	1	7805	3/4
4160	1-3/4	8125	3/4
4355	2	8425	2-1/2
4560	2	8653	1-3/4
4850	2	9600	3/4
5040	2-1/4	11,555	1/2

N. J. HALFACRE, DRILLING SUPERINTENDENT

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 13th Day of Jehrang, 1980.

Marilyn Neatherlin, Notary Public in and for Ector County, Texas

MAR 24 1980

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. DRAWER DD ARTESIA, MM 88210

O. C. D.
ARTESIA, OFFICE

NOTICE OF GAS CON	NECTION	DATE	March 13, 1980	
	the Cil Conservation Divisi		the purchase	
of gas from the The Petrdeum Corporation of Delaware				
	OPERAT	OR		
arkway West Unit #8		Eddy	, K 22-19S-29E	
LEASE &	WELL	COUNTY	UNIT S-T-R	
West Parkway Morr	ow	, El Paso Natural G	ás Company	
POOL		NAME OF PURCHASER		
was made on	February 28, 1980,	28778	01	
	DATE	SITE CODE	SITE WELL NUMBER	

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
PURCHASER

121 M

Assistant Chief Division Dispatcher

TITLE

## MHM:b1

cc: Operator

011 Conservation Division - Santa Fe, NM

H. P. Logan
H. E.McEuen
Proration
Measurement - Jal
R.L. Tabb

Earl Smith

File